Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Technical Specifications
Product Range
Ordering Information Description Kit Part Number
IR heater, reflector to fit standard IR1759-MK4-AT3130-EDCONT
aperture, Standard V-block plus a
Non-Timed Control Box 230V or 110V supply
10-20
IR-1759 MiniRay Infrared Heating Tool (Continued)
Application Equipment
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
Description Part Number Guideline Comments
IR1759-Mk4/A CF0025-000 Infra Red Heater Standard Aperture RoHS compliant. Replaces 986899-000
/IR1759-Mk3/A
IR1759-Mk4-At3130-EDCont CF0024-000 Infra Red Heater, Reflector to fit standard aperture, RoHS compliant. Replaces 898738-
000/IR1759-Mk3-At3130-
standard vee block, none timed control EDCont
IR3104-Mk4/A CF5497-000 Infra Red Heater Large Aperture RoHS compliant. Replaces 035343-000-000 /
IR3104-Mk3/A
ACCESSORIES
AT-3191 588701-000 Reflector to fit Standard Aperture, Special Vee Block
AT-3134 988303-000 Reflector to fit Large Aperture, Standard Vee Block
AE-897 966953-000 Conversion kit from Standard to Large Aperture
AD-7-100 176247-000 External Viewing Window
AT-3147 988328-000 Reflector to fit Large Aperture with Clamps
AT-3132-Mk31/1 879865-000 Reflector to fit Standard Aperture with Clamps and  Aerospatiale “special” reflector.
with 5 mm wide mask
AT-3131 988300-000 Reflector to fit Standard Aperture Reflector for IR1759 for SolderTact products
with a vee block at one end
AT-3132 988301-000 Reflector to fit Standard Aperture with Clamps Reflector for IR1759 for SolderSleeve products
using clamps to hold wire in place
AT-3130 988299-000 Reflector to fit Standard Aperture, Standard Reflector for IR1759 for SolderSleeve products
using Vee Block gravity to hold wire in place
SPARE PARTS
AE-226 988314-000 Outer Reflector Mirror for AT-3134/AT-3147
AE-424 547918-000 Inner Reflector for Standard Aperture
AE-1367 338605-000 Hook
NAE-143-3 988208-000 Bulb 250W/24V
AE-153 988285-000 Inner Reflector for Large Aperture
AD-1360 106503-000 Standard Thermal Shield
AE-205 988596-000 Outer Reflector Mirror for AT-3130/AT3131/AT-3132
NAE-109-2 988382-000 Lamp Holder
AES-IR1759-100-Filter-Dul 431468-000 Filter for Standard Aperture
IR1759/3104-Cable-Asy 585643-000 Trigger PCB, Cable Assembly, Includes Lamp Holder
and Fan
AE-770 747525-000 Optic Bloc for IR1759
AE-900 277774-000 Filter Spring IR1759
NAE-152-1 988204-000 Fan
AT-3130-AE204-AE203-10SET 481321-000 Replacement for Vs for AT3130 V Block AE-203 & AE-204 are two halves of AT-3130 V
Block, supplied in quantities of 10 sets
AES-IR1759-300-FLTR-LRG F52511-000 Filter for Large Aperture Heatgun
Parts, Accessories and Spare
Parts List
A
pplication Equipm
ent
10
10-21
IR-1759 MiniRay Infrared Heating Tool (Continued)
Application Equipment
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
Description Part Number Guideline Comments
ED-7-CONT-230/110V-Mk4 CF0026-000 None Timed Control Box - 230V or 110V Supply Replaces ED-7-Cont-230/110V 684886-000
ED-7-BATTBOX-MK4-230/110V CF0200-000 Battery Powered Controlled for IR-1759 (230V or Replaces ED-7-BatteryBox-
230/110V/448969-000. Batteries
110V Supply) - RoHS compliant version not included. When purchasing the
controller, order
ED-7-Batt-Battery 755928-000 also.
ED-7-001-MK4-230V-50HZA CF0199-000 Control Box 230V, with Timer Replaces Ed-7-001-Mk2-230V-
50Hz/869233-000
ED-7-002-MK4-110V-60HZA CF0201-000 Control Box 110V, with Timer Replaces Ed-7-002-Mk2-110V-
60Hz/903553-000
ACCESSORIES
ED-7-Cont-Front-Panel 619690-000 Front Panel and Display PCB including Triac and
Inductor
ED-7-Cont-Transformer 139128-000 Transformer
ED-7-Batt-Battery 755928-000 Battery Pack
ED-7-Batt-Front-Panel 132692-000 Front Panel and Display PCB with Logic PCB and
Power PCB
ED-7-001/2-Transformer 584781-000 ED-7-001 & ED-7-002 Transformer
ED-7-001/2-Front-Panel 524325-000 ED-7-001 & ED-7-002 Front Panel
Parts, Accessories and Spare
Parts List (continued)